
Cross-country 2021-22

Date Area Event Round At Comments

Sat 18/09/2021 North Staffs League 1 Betley Court Farm

Sat 02/10/2021 North Wales League 1 Ysgol  Morgan Llwyd, Wrexham

Sat 16/10/2021 North Staffs League 2 Stafford Common, North Ave.

Sat 16/10/2021 Manchester League 1 Wythenshawe Park, Sale

Sat 23/10/2021 North Wales League 2 Treborth track, Bangor

Sat 30/10/2021 North Staffs League 3 Park Hall, Longton

Sat 13/11/2021 Manchester League 2 Sherdley Park, St. Helens

Sat 27/11/2021 North Wales League 3 Mostyn

Sat 27/11/2021 British Athletics Cross Challenge 0 Sefton Park

Sat 04/12/2021 Manchester League 3 Kenworthy Woods

Sat 18/12/2021 North Staffs League 4 Betley Court Farm

Sat 08/01/2022 Cheshire Championships 0 2022 date and location tbc

Sat 15/01/2022 Manchester League 4 Tatton Park, Knutsford

Sat 22/01/2022 North Wales League 4 Fox Hills, Colwyn Bay

Sat 29/01/2022 North of England Championships 0 2022 date and location tbc

Sat 05/02/2022 North Wales League 5 The Marches School, Oswestry

Sat 19/02/2022 Manchester League 5 Heaton Park, Manchester

Sat 26/02/2022 English National Championships 0 Parliament Hill Fields, London 2022 date and location tbc

Area Event Age Groups Entry

North Staffs League U11s upwards Self-entry at 

https://www.avtiming.com/nsccl

North Wales League U17s upwards Free to club members

Manchester League U11s upwards, except round 1: U13s 

upwards.

Reply to future email from WCAC XC.

British Athletics Cross Challenge U11s upwards Self-entry at 

https://www.uka.org.uk/competition/

running/cross-challenge-series/the-

british-athletics-cross-challenge/

Cheshire Championships U11s upwards Reply to future email from WCAC XC.

North of England Championships U13s upwards Reply to future email from WCAC XC.

English National Championships U13s upwards Reply to future email from WCAC XC.
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